



International Tribunal for the  
Prosecution of Persons  
Responsible for Serious Violations of  
International Humanitarian Law  
Committed in the Territory of  
Former Yugoslavia since 1991

Case No. IT-96-22-I  
Date: 29 May 1996  
Original: ENGLISH

**IN THE INTERNATIONAL CRIMINAL TRIBUNAL  
FOR THE FORMER YUGOSLAVIA**

**BEFORE A JUDGE OF THE TRIBUNAL**

**Before: Judge Rustam S. Sidhwa**  
**Registrar: Mrs. Dorothee de Sampayo Garrido-Nijgh**  
**Order of: 29 May 1996**

---

**ORDER FOR DETENTION  
OF  
DRAZEN ERDEMOVIĆ**

---

**The Office of the Prosecutor:**

**Mr. Graham Blewitt  
Mr. Eric Ostberg  
Mr. Mark Harmon**

I, Judge Rustam S. Sidhwa, Judge of the International Criminal Tribunal for the Former Yugoslavia,

HAVING confirmed the indictment against the accused, Drazen Erdemović, submitted by the Prosecutor on 29 May 1996,

CONSIDERING that at the time of the signing of this Order, the said accused is currently being detained at the Seat of the Tribunal in the case of Prosecutor v. Radovan Karadzic and Ratko Mladic (Case No. IT-95-18-I),

CONSIDERING that the said accused now needs to be arrested and detained in connection with this case (Case No. IT-96-22-I),

HEREBY ORDER, pursuant to Rule 54 of the Rules of Procedure and Evidence of the Tribunal, that the accused be treated as arrested in this case and continue to be held in the United Nations Detention Unit in The Hague in this case until he be brought, without delay, before Trial Chamber I for further proceedings in accordance with the requirements of Rules 62 and 64 of the Rules of Procedure and Evidence of the Tribunal,

DECIDES that for these purposes the present Order shall be my sufficient warrant.



---

Judge Rustam S. Sidhwa

Dated this 29th day of May 1996  
At The Hague  
The Netherlands

[Seal of the Tribunal]